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Date: 29-01-2024 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION FOR GRADE IX 
(Academic Session 2023-24) 

 

Dear Parents, 

The Academic Session 2023-24 for Grade IX is drawing to its end and shortly the syllabus will also be completed 

in all the subjects. As soon as the syllabus is completed, we shall start the Revision for all the subjects and 

clear the doubts of the students during their classes. All these efforts will help your ward(s) to perform 

exceptionally well in the upcoming Annual Exam for which he/she has to appear compulsorily.  

We are sharing herewith the Annual Examination Practical and Theory dates. Please take note that the question 

papers shall be as per the CBSE paper pattern of respective subjects covering the complete syllabus. 
 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 

 

EXAMINATION DATE SHEET 

DATE DAY CLASS IX DATE DAY CLASS IX 

15-02-2024 Thursday IT (9A) & Art (9B) 
24-02-2024 Saturday Science 

26-02-2024 Monday Social Science 

16-02-2024 Friday IT (9B) & Art (9C) 
28-02-2024 Wednesday Mathematics 

01-03-2024 Friday English Lang. & Lit. 

17-02-2024 Saturday IT (9C) & Art (9A) 
02-03-2024 Saturday Info. Technology 

04-03-2024 Monday 2L (Hindi / Gujarati) 
 

All the parents are requested to create a fearless & stress-free exam atmosphere at home. They are also 

advised to ensure that our students utilize the available time at home for self-studies, enabling them to attain 

the optimum level of performance in the Annual Exam. 

 

We advise the students to be SELF-MOTIVATED & stay away from various sources of distraction. 

 

IMPORTANT DATES: 

SN DETAILS DATE(S) 

01. PTM, and Distribution of Books / Uniforms / Shoes 09-03-2024 (Saturday) 

02. Commencement of Academic Session 2024-25 11-03-2024 (Monday) 

03. Summer Vacation (Academic Session 2024-25) 05-05-2024 (Sun) to 09-06-2024 (Sun) 
 

Parents are requested to pay the remaining school fee for the Academic Session 2023-24 (if any), on or before 

10 February 2024.  

 

With best wishes, 

 

Principal  

VGS – Baben 

 


